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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 

To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 

If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 

Telephone Bids may be arranged on lots with a minimum estimate of £100. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 

To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 3% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 

Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 

All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 

All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: bank transfer, 
cash (up to £9,000), debit or credit card (3% processing fee for credit card) with chip and pin. We do not accept 
card payments over the phone, cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 

Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 

A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 

The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 
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PICTURES 
 
1 
A folio of unframed limited 
edition prints by Joan Johns, 
Francoise Sumontier (?) and 
others  
£100 - 200 
2 
Enrico Baj 'El Paradiso Perduto 
di John Milton a cura di Roberto 
Sanesi', 40 acqueforti, limited 
editions, signed in pencil, in folio  
£100 - 200 
3 
A modern 20th Century print, 
loose in cardboard, a limited 
edition print by Kenneth Leech, 
Modern oils and other items  
£20 - 30 
4 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a quantity of assorted 
watercolour, in folio, unframed 
(qty) 
£20 - 30 
5 
An applique picture of two 
women, a floral silkwork, an 
unsigned watercolour and two 
miniature oils (5)  
£40 - 60 
6 
William Cruickshank (1848-
1922) 
'Still life' 
Watercolours, a pair  
Signed, oval 
10.5cm x 12.5cm (2) 
£250 - 350 
7 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a folio of unframed watercolours 
(qty) 
£20 - 40 
8 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a folio of unframed watercolours  
£20 - 40 
9 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
Assorted unframed watercolours 
and a folio of assorted 
watercolours by Maud Wethered 
(qty) 
£20 - 40 
10 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a quantity of assorted 
watercolours, in folio, unframed 
(qty) 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 

11 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a quantity of watercolours and 
sketches in folio, unframed (qty)  
£20 - 40 
12 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a quantity of assorted 
watercolours, in folio, unframed 
(qty) 
£20 - 40 
13 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
a quantity of assorted 
watercolours, in folio, unframed 
(qty) 
£20 - 40 
14 
Five 19th Century prints, 'Della 
in Town', 'Della in Country', 'Lady 
Rushout & Daughter' and two 
others (5) 
£80 - 120 
15 
Continental School (19th 
Century) 
'Gypsy' 
Watercolour 
Unsigned 
24cm x 16.5cm  
£50 - 80 
16 
20th Century School 
'SS Glenside' 
Marine gouache  
Initialled lower left 
£30 - 50 
17 
Monti (20th Century) 
Abstract 
Acrylic  
Signed and dated lower right '92 
104cm x 73cm 
'Das Gewitter', poster, 57cm x 
76cm  
20th Century School abstract 
print in grey and white, 76cm x 
61cm  
Modern print, white square on 
black, unsigned, 50cm x 50cm 
(af)  
£20 - 40 
18 
John Tennant (20th Century) 
'Pintail Drakes' 
Colour print 
Signed and dated in pencil to the 
margin 1970 
41cm x 32cm  
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 

19 
A pair of coloured engravings 
'La Facade du Chateau de St. 
Cloud' and 'La Casade De St. 
Cloud', 24cmx 41.5cm (2) 
£50 - 80 
20 
A pair of bird prints, a framed 
collection of cigarette cards of 
Victorian characters and a floral 
still life print (4) 
£20 - 40 
21 
20th Century School 
'University Bristol' 
'Corn St. Bristol' 
Watercolours 
Signed indistinctly  
46cmx 32cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
22 
After Henry Calvert (British, fl. 
1813-61) by Simmons 
'The meet of the vine hounds' 
Coloured engraving 
53cm x 78cm  
£20 - 30 
23 
A mixed lot of pictures, pastel 
drawings, watercolours, 
landscape scenes, Continental 
scenes, prints and a small mirror  
£20 - 40 
24 
Arthur Wilde Parsons (1854-
1931) 
Harbour scene 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
24.5cm x 41.5cm  
£30 - 50 
25 
C.. Chaplin (early 20th Century) 
Ships off coast 
Oil on board 
Signed lower right 
23cm x 48cm  
£50 - 80 
26 
Early 20th Century School 
Portrait of a woman 
Pencil drawing 
Signed Evans? 1912 top right 
29cm x 25cm  
£300 - 500 
27 
Late 20th Century 
Illustration of a lady in costume 
Gouache 
Initialled LJG lower right and 
dated '77 
40cm x 28cm  
£30 - 50 
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28 
Harday(?) 
'Echoes Seychelles'  
Limited edition print 
Signed in pencil to the margin 
42cm x 41cm  
£20 - 30 
29 
Portrait drawing 'A child in 
Hospital', signed 1901 by Violet 
Duchess of Rutland, 32cm x 
24.5cm (af) 
£30 - 50 
30 
Rita Vickery (20th Century) 
'Tree in the City II' 
Oil on paper 
Signed and dated 1997 lower 
right 
67cm x 41cm  
£40 - 60 
31 
Barbizon School (French 19th 
Century) 
Cattle in a landscape 
Oil on panel 
Indistinctly signed, lower left 
19.5cm x 14cm  
£200 - 300 
32 
Barbizon School (French 19th 
Century) 
Landscape 
Oil on canvas 
Indistinctly signed, Bellion[?], 
lower right 
27.5cm x 31.5cm 
£150 - 200 
33 
Albert Louden (British b.1942) 
Two ladies walking 
Charcoal and watercolour 
Signed and dated 1991.4.8 to 
backboard, verso 
Image: 53.5 x 35.5cm  
Together with another work by 
the same hand, Two ladies, 
watercolour and pastel, signed 
and dated 1991 to backboard, 
verso, image: 55 x 39.5cm (2) 
£400 - 600 
34 
Alan Durman (British 1904-
1963) 
'View below Keynsham' 
Oil on canvas 
Signed 
61cm x 91.5cm  
£300 - 400 
 
 
 
 
 
 

35 
English School (19th Century)  
'Cleaning the Fish' 
Oil on canvas 
Unsigned 
19cm x 29.5cm  
£80 - 120 
36 
(20th Century School) 
River scene with cottage 
Oil on board 
Initialled lower left  
16cm x 24cm  
£30 - 50 
37 
Follower of Thomas Girtin 
(British 1775-1802) 
River landscape with distant 
windmill and town on the horizon 
Monochrome watercolour 
9.3cm x 16.3cm 
£100 - 150 
38 
Edward Horace Thompson 
(1879-1949) 
Victorian Cottage 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right and dated 
1924 
23.5cm x 34.5cm  
£40 - 60 
39 
Manner of Thomas Webster 
(1800-1886) 
Children playing with grapes 
Oil on porcelain 
Signed  
38cm x 44cm (af) 
£50 - 80 
40 
Early 20th Century School 
'Procession entering La Salute 
Venice' 
Watercolour 
Unsigned 
34.5cm x 13cm; 
An oil of fisherman on a river and 
a watercolour titled 'Twilight' (3) 
£20 - 40 
41 
20th Century School 
Venetian Scene 
Oil on canvas 
Unsigned 
57cm x 68cm 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

42 
Sir Bernard J. Partridge (British 
1861-1945) 
Team Work 
Pen and graphite 
Signed, lower left, dated and 
inscribed with extended title 
within the mount, 'With Mr 
Punch's renewed compliments to 
"Mac and Simon, in their Refined 
Equestrian Act" [Punch: Jan 3 
1934]' 
33.5cm x 26cm 
Sir John Bernard Partridge was 
an English illustrator, educated at 
Stonyhurst College. In 1910 he 
became the chief cartoonist to 
Punch publication. By 1910 
Partridge held an influential 
position at Punch as chief 
cartoonist. He used his position to 
publish cartoons that supported 
his beliefs including his support 
for the Suffragist movement. The 
present lot was published on 3rd 
January 1934 in Punch magazine 
and illustrates Ramsay 
Macdonald, Prime Minister (1931-
35) and John Allsebrook Simon, 
1st Viscount Simon secretary of 
State of Foreign Affairs (1931-
1935) 
£80 - 120 
43 
Barry Owen Jones (British, 
20th century) 
'West Coast, Guernsey' 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right and dated '78 
34.5cm x 50.5cm  
£20 - 40 
44 
Reverse glass silhouette 
painting of a family scene, 
33cm x 45cm  
£20 - 40 
45 
An oval silkwork picture, female 
figure, (af), 33cm x 27cm  
£20 - 30 
46 
Hercules Brabazon Brabazon 
(1821-1906) 
'Como' 
Pencil and coloured chalk 
Initialled lower right 
15.5cm x 28.5cm  
£80 - 120 
47 
Leonard Raven-Hill (1867-1942) 
Miliatria illustration 
Signed with quote 
Heightened in white  
22cm x 40cm  
£40 - 60 
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48 
After Rembrandt van Rijn 
(1606-1669)  
Self portrait 
Oil on canvas 
Unsigned 
Unframed 
80.5cm x 65cm (af) 
£60 - 90 
49 
A colour print of ships in rough 
seas, signed in pencil after 
Montague Dawson, blind stamp 
to left corner, 64cm x 78cm  
£40 - 60 
50 
20th Century School 
Village scenes 
Watercolours 
Unsigned 
66cm x 49cm  
£40 - 60 
51 
Neil Morrison (20th Century) 
Sandy beach 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right 
14cm x 20cm  
£20 - 40 
52 
Wycliffe Egginton (British 1875-
1951) 
Figure along a stormy path 
Watercolour heightened with 
white 
Signed and dated 1921 , lower 
right 
25.5cm x 35.5cm 
£100 - 200 
53 
Early 20th Century School 
Full length portrait of a young girl 
Pastel 
Unsigned 
49cm x 29cm  
£40 - 60 
54 
Early 20th Century School 
Head and shoulders portrait of a 
girl 
Pastel 
Unsigned 
42.5cm x 40cm  
£40 - 60 
55 
Early 20th Century School 
Half length portrait of a young girl  
Pastel  
Unsigned 
35cm x 25cm 
£40 - 60 
56 
A folio of assorted 19th 
Century prints, unframed (qty) 
£30 - 50 

57 
Charles Hampden Lucy 
(act.1884-1902)  
Harvesters  
Oil on board and an oil on canvas 
Unsigned 
21.5cm x 34.5cm and 24cm x 
29cm (2) 
£200 - 300 
58 
G.. Passmore (20th Century) 
Rocky mountainous landscape 
Pastel 
Signed in pencil to the mount  
53cm x 69cm  
£20 - 40 
59 
Sheila Appleton (20th Century) 
Cycle Path Bell Wharf  
Watercolour and ink  
Signed 
39.5cm x 49cm  
£30 - 50 
60 
After Vernon Ward 
Still life of flowers 
Colour print 
56cm x 46cm; 
Wallace (Contemporary) 
'Wildlife Watch' 
Acrylic; 
Attributed to Theodore Hines 
(fl.1876-1889) 
20th Century School 
Abstract  
Collage - Cut out gallery cards 
49.5cm x 69.5cm; 
A reproduction photograph of 
Queen Victoria, 33cm x 22cm  
Contemporary turquoise 
rectangle in oil, backing torn, 
initialled and dated 2002 to 
reverse, 17cm 11cm  
Racing photograph, Initialed to 
reverse and no. 67.160, 25cm x 
31cm  
'Der Tag' Diagram of Surrender 
of German Fleet 21st October 
1918', pub. Gilmour & Dean Ld. 
Litho Glasgow, 56cm x 43cm  
£20 - 40 
61 
After Sir Russell Flint  
'Memorising act II' 
Limited edition print no. 623/850 
41cm x 58cm; 
'The girl from Orio' 
Limited edition print no. 192/850 
41cm x 58.5cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

62 
Charles Knight (British 1901-
1990) 
Flooded Estuary of the Mawdach 
Watercolour and bodycolour on 
laid paper 
Signed lower right, titled, verso 
28cm x 38cm 
Exhibited: 
Royal Society of Painters in 
Watercolours, 26 Conduit Street, 
London (label affixed verso) 
£200 - 300 
63 
Salomon Van Abbe (1883-1955) 
Windmill 
Etching 
Signed in pencil 
No. 10/80 
38.5cm x 45.5cm  
£20 - 40 
64 
James Whaite (fl.1867-1896) 
Woodland landscape with 
mountain in distance 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
33.5cm x 48.5cm 
£20 - 40 
65 
Paul Sandby (1731-1809) 
Fisherman by River 
Country cottage by river 
Watercolours 
Signed 
22cm x 28cm approx. (2) ;  
And another watercolour 
unsigned cottage by river (3 in 
total) 
£30 - 50 
66 
London Underground poster 
frame with a 2nd WW information 
poster 'Cover Your Hair For 
Safety your Russian Sister Does', 
82.5cm x 56.5cm including frame 
£60 - 80 
67 
A Victorian style oil painting of 
two women, 27cm x 22cm and 
an oil of an apple seller, 26cm x 
29cm (2) 
£40 - 60 
68 
Henri Verge-Sarrat (1880-1966) 
'Torrent'  
Pen and wash 
Signed lower left 
23cm x 34cm  
£60 - 80 
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69 
Four pictures and prints to 
include and oil on canvas by 
Rous, an oil of a ship off the coast 
and to prints (4) 
£20 - 40 
70 
Vernon Wethered (1865 - 1952) 
'Manor House' Bury Sussex 
'The River Wey with old Mill at 
night' 
'Delos' 
Oils on canvas 
Signed  
35.5cm x 53cm; 42cm x 55.5cm 
and 39cm x 58.5cm (3) 
£20 - 40 
71 
Chinese School  
Four cormorants beside a lake 
Watercolour and wash 
Signed upper left 
101cm x 106cm 
Together with two further, bearing 
script (3) 
£200 - 300 
72 
Robert Pollard (1755-1838) 
'Modish', A remarkable fine 
foxhound, bred by Col. Thornton 
Engraved by W. Pollard, 
handcoloured aquatint by Francis 
Jukes 
Published by S. Gilpin, 1788 
44cm x 54cm 
Together with other related prints 
and engravings by and after 
various hands (5) 
Unframed  
£80 - 100 
73 
A 'Dix Recettes d'Immortalite' 
Salvador Dali door handle and 
lock in the form of a telephone 
£80 – 120 
 
CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 
 
74 
A pair of octagonal baluster 
pottery table lamps, (sold as 
parts)  
£20 - 40 
75 
An early Art Nouveau wash 
basin, jug and bowl 
£20 - 40 
76 
A jardinière on stand with 
classical figures, another floral 
decorated (af), three china mantel 
clocks, a brass portico style clock 
and a cheese platter  
£20 - 40 
 

77 
A selection of mostly French 
press-moulded glass 
An assortment of mostly 
French domestic glass, 19th 
and 20th centuries, including: 
scent bottles; spirit decanters and 
small flasks 
Provenance: The Collection of the 
late D.S. Neave Esq., Marly-le-
Roi, France. 
£20 - 40 
78 
A Continental pottery 
stickstand in the form of a 
bulldog, signed 'F.T. HUHNE, 
WASAMUEL', 52cm high (a.f.) 
£80 - 120 
79 
Assorted glassware to include a 
pedestal bowl, an Orrefors red 
glass bowl and other items  
£20 - 40 
80 
A 20th Century earthenware 
vase, baluster shaped, marked 
Danmark to base, 44cm high 
£20 - 40 
81 
Assorted glassware, crescent 
shaped dishes, a pair of trumpet 
vases, bowls, champagne 
glasses, flutes etc  
£20 - 40 
82 
Three graduated Glug Glug 
Jugs, Clarice Cliff cream ware, a 
Wedgwood vase and other items  
£20 - 40 
83 
A quantity of Midwinter 
'Spanish Garden' design 
tableware, coffee cups, saucers, 
tureens, oval platter, etc 44 items 
in total and a Clevedon Craft 
Centre pottery coffee set and a 
rose vase 
£40 - 60 
84 
A quantity of assorted 
collectors plates  
£20 - 30 
85 
A mixed lot of decorative 
ceramics to include Maddock 
china etc  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

86 
A Wedgwood Zodiac Bull (39 
cm x 17 cm), without coloured 
horns and hooves, a Royal 
Standard bone china six piece 
coffee set, a Doulton Atlantis 
coffee pot, four Royal Crown 
Derby plates, a blue glass vase, 
two Mexican birds, and other 
plates and bowls. 
£100 - 150 
87 
A Wedgwood caneware teapot, 
Wedgwood cabbage ware plates 
(13) and five Wedgwood dishes 
with red border and crest  
£80 - 120 
88 
Five various items of 
decorative porcelain 
£50 - 80 
89 
Three West German 1960's 
vases, marked to the base  
£20 - 40 
90 
A Clarice Cliff 'GayDay' pattern 
bowl, 24cm in diameter  
£40 – 60 
 
ORIENTAL AND COLLECTORS 
ITEMS 
 
91 
A collection of Chinese 
porcelain, tea bowls, spoons, 
plates, tureen, dishes, etc. 
£30 - 50 
92 
A black lacquered dragon 
inkwell stand and a woodblock 
(2) 
£50 - 80 
93 
A Chinese famille rose pedestal 
vase, 20cm high x 35cm in 
diameter  
£20 - 40 
94 
Chinese scent bottles, jade 
carvings and glass sphere with 
printed interior 
£50 - 80 
95 
A Chinese porcelain baluster 
vase, with five figures before a 
tree, 42cm high 
£50 - 80 
96 
A collection of Chairman Mao 
memorabilia, including a bronze 
bust, embroidered silk hangings, 
a plate, a wrist watch, pamphlet 
and a medallion 
£30 - 50 
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97 
Two Chinese pale green jade 
bowls and a single stand. 
£80 - 120 
98 
A bronze patented Chinese 
prancing horse , raised on a 
wooden plinth. 31 cm h x 37 cm 
w. 
£100 - 200 
99 
A Malaysian hardwood carving 
of a man feeding a chicken 
under a cage, damage to cage. 
52 cm high x 46 cm wide. 
£60 - 80 
100 
A Chinese cylindrical umbrella 
stand decorated with prunus and 
bats, a square Chinese glazed 
terracotta umbrella stand with 
mountainous scenes and a 
wooden Chinese bucket.  
£80 - 120 
101 
A Chinese style hardwood 
brass bound table canteen with 
a hinged lid over four drawers. 
£60 - 80 
102 
A Philippine wood carving of a 
Bishop 53cm high, a monk, two 
Saints, with traces of paint and 
gesso, and a wood carved Baby 
Jesus. 
£50 - 70 
103 
A copper and brass framed 
Middle Eastern mirror, a tray 
with an Arabic inscription, a 
Middle Eastern silver metal and 
beaded necklace and a silver 
metal with hardstone decoration 
jewellery box. 
£40 - 60 
104 
A miscellaneous collection of 
world souvenirs. 
£20 - 30 
105 
Nine wooden hand carved 
Eastern textile printing blocks, 
a small knobkerrie, a small 
African ox head table, a gong 
striker, a sandal wood souvenir 
box of Israeli coins, etc. 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

106 
Chinese Artefacts, a group of 
Deities, two wise men, a root 
carving of a monkey, three wicker 
pillows, model rickshaw, a Hong 
Kong Harbour Ferry, wood carved 
figures, a framed embroidery, a 
framed  porcelain tile, watercolour 
of an old boat man and his 
passenger and a carved split 
length on bamboo with ivory and 
mother of pear decoration, etc. 
£80 - 120 
107 
A pair of glazed terracotta 
elephant table bases, (no 
glass). 59 cm x 44cm. 
£80 - 120 
108 
A ceramic two tier box with 
painted green dragon and gold 
paint 
£60 - 80 
109 
A pair of bottle shaped vases 
with bird and blossom decoration 
(2) 
£100 - 150 
110 
A luggage trunk 
£20 - 30 
111 
A mixed lot to include a fan, a 
letter opener, a wooden elephant 
and other items  
£20 - 40 
112 
A pair of Chinese small famille 
verte vases, various stands, a 
paperweight and other items  
£20 - 40 
113 
Japanese gourd vase, red 
decorated, (af) a pair of small 
enamel vases and a modern 
Japanese pottery  
£20 - 40 
114 
A quantity of mixed ceramics 
and glassware, including:  
Aynsley tea set, Mikado gilt tea 
set, Wedgwood plates, bells, 
Coronation ware, Noritake tea 
set, Paragon Rose pattern tea set 
and other items 
£40 - 60 
115 
Decorative items, including: 
pair of Staffordshire figures, a 
part dinner service and other 
items  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 

116 
A Victorian Artist's paint box 
belonging to M.K.Jemmett, 
another Victorian mahogany 
artist's paint box and a 19th C 
stationary box. 
£60 - 80 
117 
STAMPS: A large collection of 
RAF and military commemorative 
covers in six volumes and loose. 
Includes RAF 75th and Great War 
series  
£30 - 50 
118 
A silver-plate claret jug, four 
silver-plate trays, bowl, fish 
servers and a canteen and other 
items 
£50 - 80 
119 
Silver Plate: Coffee pot, hot 
chocolate pot, tankard, and a 
brass propeller, copper coal 
bucket, etc 
£20 - 40 
120 
A large collection of Opera/ 
Theatre signatures, 
photographs, programmes and 
other ephemera, in albums (7) 
£150 - 300 
121 
A quantity of marbles, Scrabble 
board game, wooden chess 
pieces and draughtsmen pieces  
£30 - 50 
122 
A Great Western Railway sign 
in cast iron, 27.5 x 74.5cm  
£40 - 60 
123 
A quantity of costume jewellery 
to include brooches, necklaces 
and bracelets  
£30 - 50 
124 
A quantity of sporting medals, 
boxed and a collection of fashion 
watches  
£20 - 40 
125 
A studded clutch bag, marked 
Alexander McQueen to clasp, 
numbered inside 229282 000926 
£200 - 250 
126 
A gilt sunburst framed wall 
mirror 
£20 - 30 
127 
A modern games box with 
backgammon pieces, a crystal 
and a cylindrical shade  
£20 - 40 
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128 
Two wall crest plaques, one 
mounted on wood (2)  
£20 - 40 
129 
A quantity of Disney Mini Cine 
slides in four boxes  
£20 - 40 
130 
A mid 20th Century German 
Doll number 320/14¬o to the 
head, a 1960's plastic doll, a 
middle European costume doll, 
and a hand puppet. 
£50 - 70 
131 
Elvis Presley memorabilia 
including two 24 carat gold 
coated LP's, Blue Hawaii & 
Moody Blue both glazed & 
framed,an Elvis Presley framed 
collection of tiles featuring his 
films  & two other framed photos 
£30 - 50 
132 
Butcher & Co Portsmouth 
Directory 1874 - 75 
£20 - 40 
133 
An Armand Marseille bisque 
headed baby doll with fabric 
body  
£30 - 50 
134 
An early 20th Century French 
doll 
£20 - 40 
135 
A Hornby "O" Gauge tin plate 
clockwork LNER 4-4-4 
locomotive, three cream and 
brown Pullman carriages, a LNER 
snow plough, a LMS wagon 
crane, a No 1 cattle truck, two NE 
open wagons a NE wood loader, 
a Motor Shell Spirit tanker, a 
turntable two buffers and a 
selection of track. All play worn.  
£200 - 300 
136 
Eight late 19th and early 20th 
Century wooden plains. 
£30 - 50 
137 
A cased geometry set and a pair 
of cased binoculars (3) 
£20 - 40 
138 
A Pelham puppet of girl, boxed 
£40 - 60 
139 
A Pelham puppet of a white 
poodle, boxed 
£40 - 60 
 

140 
A 19th Century tortoiseshell fan 
box with silver handle and a 
dressing table set, boxed 
£60 - 80 
141 
Assorted mid 20th Century 
pantomime posters to include 
'Red Riding Hood', 'Jack and the 
Beanstalk', 'Mother Goose', 
'Cinderella' and 'Aladdin' some 
duplicates  (10)  
£80 - 120 
142 
A folio of assorted prints, 
illustrations, signatures and 
sketches 
£20 - 40 
143 
A quantity of artists 
impressions of military aircraft  
£30 - 50 
144 
Various ephemera to include a 
letter signed Lieutenant Colonel 
Sean O'Dwyer, photographs of 
Diana Princess of Wales, a letter 
headed 10 Downing street signed 
Nigel Hawkins, a letter signed 
Neville Jones and other items  
£30 - 50 
145 
A German Third Reich folder 
containing MAP 11 and plans for 
"Operation Sea lion" in 1941 for 
the invasion of Great Britain and 
a pamphlet of photos of targets in 
the Bristol area, Clifton 
Suspension Bridge, Temple 
Meads Station, Avonmouth 
Harbour, and two Bristol Evening 
Post with related stories. 
£100 - 150 
146 
STAMPS: Four volumes of 
Royalty souvenir covers and 1977 
silver Jubilee Commonwealth 
mint collection  
£20 - 40 
147 
A well filled Centurion stamp 
album together with two small 
albums and loose stamps 
£20 - 40 
148 
The Castle Stamp Ingot 
Collection Fiftieth Anniversary 
Issue  
£70 - 100 
149 
A Montblanc fountain pen, 
'Meisterstuck' with 14K nib, in 
leather case  
£100 - 120 
 

150* 
Assorted medals to include a 
1983 Masonic medal, a Rotary 
medal and others (5), a small 
collection of coins and medals 
to include a 'Jnr water polo 
championship 1952' 2nd place 
medallion etc and small 
collection of commemorative 
coins  
*Additional VAT will be included 
on this lot 
£20 - 40 
 
FURNITURE, RUGS & BOOKS 
 
151 
A G-plan sideboard 199cm wide  
£100 - 150 
152 
A set of eight E Gomme G-plan 
dining chairs  
£300 - 400 
153 
A Danish style oval coffee table 
£20 - 40 
154 
An oak bent wood armchair 
£80 - 120 
155 
A floral painted two panel 
screen and wicker screen  
£40 - 60 
156 
A 19th Century mahogany work 
table on lyre supports 52cm wide  
£40 - 60 
157 
An early 20th Century 
mahogany revolving bookcase  
£50 - 80 
158 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
inlaid bureau with inlaid fall, four 
long drawers on bracket feet 
95cm wide  
£20 - 40 
159 
A walnut bureau with three 
drawers on cabriole legs 78cm 
wide  
£20 - 40 
160 
A Victorian mahogany and 
crossbanded card table, in 
Aesthetic Movement in style 
94cm wide  
£80 - 120 
161 
A 17th Century oak triple panel 
carved oak coffer 73cm high, 
131cm wide, 56cm deep 
£600 - 800 
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162 
An 18th Century oak longcase 
clock with silvered dial and 
subsidiary dial 220cm high 
£100 - 150 
163 
A Victorian mahogany shaving 
stand , circa 1870 and later fitted 
for electricity, with height 
adjustable stem above two 
compartments, 157cm high, 45cm 
diameter, the mirror 45cm 
diameter 
£100 - 150 
164 
An oak beer barrel converted to 
a drinks cabinet 86cm high  
£60 - 80 
165 
An Arts and Crafts oak spindle 
back settle 106cm wide  
£60 - 80 
166 
A Heals oak secretaire cabinet 
153cm high, 92cm wide  
£100 - 150 
167 
A 19th Century parcel gilt and 
mahogany glazed bookcase 
99cm high, 82cm wide  
£200 - 300 
168 
A 19th Century mahogany 
bowfront hanging corner 
cupboard 117cm high  
£30 - 50 
169 
An early 20th Century oak shop 
display with an arrangement of 
drawers and cupboards 84cm 
high, 183cm wide  
£120 - 180 
170 
An oak blanket chest 100cm 
wide  
£100 - 150 
171 
An oak panelled cradle 86cm 
wide and fire tools  
£40 - 60 
172 
A Gordon Russell design 
walnut sideboard 85cm high, 
142cm wide  
£60 - 80 
173 
A 19th Century mahogany 
serving table with a frieze 
drawer 75cm high, 103cm wide  
£200 - 300 
 
 
 
 
 

174 
A pair of cast iron fire dogs, a 
cast iron grate, copper coal 
scuttle, brass fire irons, and a 
brass propeller 
£80 - 120 
175 
A single bed with teak 
beadhead  
£40 - 60 
176 
A George III mahogany 
secretaire bookcase with 
astragal glazed doors enclosing 
shelves, a fitted drawer and three 
further drawers on splayed feet 
225cm high, 115cm wide  
£150 - 200 
177 
A Heals oak and crossbanded 
wardrobe 185cm high, 99cm 
wide and a Heals four drawer oak 
chest  
£100 - 150 
178 
A brass Benares tray on stand 
and a brass tray, 76cm high 
£30 - 50 
179 
A 19th Century oak panelled 
settle 149cm high, 182cm wide  
£80 - 120 
180 
A 19th Century mahogany 
bowfront chest with two short 
and three long graduated drawers 
on splayed feet 117cm wide  
£80 - 120 
181 
Four caned topped bentwood 
occasional tables  
£40 - 60 
182 
A mahogany fretwork wall 
mirror 114cm high, 49cm wide  
£40 - 60 
183 
An Austrian oak and ebonised 
cabinet with central slides 
enclosed by doors and flanked by 
pedestals with short drawers and 
a cupboard 160cm high, 195cm 
wide  
£400 - 600 
184 
An oak dresser, the base with 
three panelled drawers 213cm 
high, 138cm wide  
£50 - 80 
185 
An early 19th Century 
mahogany glazed bookcase 
225cm high, 107cm wide  
£400 - 600 
 

186 
An oak refectory table 225cm 
length and set of eight dining 
chairs  
£300 - 400 
187 
Two Edwardian mahogany 
occasional tables, a set of 
painted shelves and a glazed 
case bearing carved 'recrouamari' 
£40 - 60 
188 
A French early 20th century 
painted triple wardrobe 200cm 
high, 210cm wide  
£150 - 200 
189 
A Georgian style mahogany chest 
with seven drawers on shell 
carved squat cabriole legs 
160cm high, 75cm wide  
£60 - 80 
190 
A Chinese elm square centre 
table 87cm high, 98cm wide  
£30 - 50 
191 
A French carved walnut cabinet 
in Renaissance style , 19th 
century, 194cm high, 86cm wide, 
57cm deep 
£100 - 150 
192 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
mahogany framed glazed 
firescreen  
£20 - 40 
193 
A 19th Century pine sideboard 
with raised scrolled back and 
drawers below 186cm wide  
£150 - 250 
194 
A low armchair and wing 
armchair, late 19th century 
£200 - 300 
195 
A 1960s formica topped kitchen 
table & four chairs 
£60 - 80 
196 
A set of six Regency mahogany 
dining chairs  
£80 - 120 
197 
An early 20th Century 
mahogany dining table on 
cabriole legs with one additional 
leaf (lacking winder) 73cm high, 
150cm length  
£100 - 150 
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198 
A 19th Century mahogany 
chest with two short and three 
long drawers 100cm wide  
£80 - 120 
199 
A set of four Regency 
mahogany dining chairs, circa 
1820, in the manner of Gillows 
£200 - 300 
200 
A set of four plain painted hoop 
back chairs with ply seats  
£80 - 120 
201 
A George III style mahogany 
chair and Regency armchair 
£40 - 60 
202 
A 19th Century circular walnut 
lamp/games table enclosing 
baize lined interior with claw and 
ball feet and A 19th Century 
mahogany breakfast table 118cm 
diameter  
£40 - 60 
203 
A small Dutch cabinet on stand 
with barley sugar decoration and 
legs, later reworking 120cm high, 
56cm wide  
£200 - 300 
204 
A teak 1960s oak G Plan 
bedroom suite, chest, cabinet 
and wardrobe 
£120 - 150 
205 
A Bel Air two seater electric 
sofa  
£20 - 40 
206 
A pair of raw silk green curtains 
approx. 225cm length, together 
with further examples  
£60 - 80 
207 
A large modern two tier coffee 
table, an Innovation sofa bed 
and a pair of circular glass 
topped coffee tables 
£20 - 40 
208 
An electric reclining chair (as 
new) 
£80 - 120 
209 
An electric reclining chair (as 
new) 
£80 - 120 
210 
A pair of early 20th Century oak 
easy armchairs  
£70 - 90 
 

211 
Four black leather dining chairs 
and an Edwardian chair 
£20 - 40 
212 
A pair of office chairs, pair of 
spindle back chairs, further pair a 
Victorian caned oak chair (7) 
£30 - 50 
213 
A G-plan dressing table with 
triple plate mirror and a seven 
drawer tallboy  
£30 - 50 
214 
An early 20th Century oak 
tambour fronted roll top desk 
'Angus, London' enclosing 
pigeon holes with drawers below 
115cm high, 122cm wide  
£100 - 150 
215 
A set of eight mahogany dining 
chairs in George III style , early 
20th century, to include one 
armchair 
£80 - 120 
216 
A 1930's light oak gateleg table 
and four dining chairs 
£30 - 50 
217 
A rosewood cased travelling 
harmonium by Imhof & Mukle 
£70 - 100 
218 
An 18th Century and later 
mahogany chest with four long 
drawers  with a 19th Century 
mahogany dressing table mirror 
105cm wide  
£70 - 100 
219 
A pair of Victorian balloon back 
mahogany chairs 
£20 - 40 
220 
A George II style walnut shaped 
drop-leaf table on carved legs 
153cm extended  
£30 - 50 
221 
A Gabbeh carpet 172 x 153cm  
£20 - 40 
222 
A set of seven 19th Century 
mahogany dining chairs to 
include one armchair each with 
vertical splats and drop in seat  
£80 - 120 
223 
An oak block table  on chrome 
legs 91cm high, 90cm wide  
£30 - 50 
 

224 
A painted chest and a bookcase 
£40 - 60 
225 
A Georgian style yew wood 
pedestal desk with red leather 
top 123cm wide  
£60 - 80 
226 
A 19th Century mahogany and 
inlaid hanging corner cupboard 
with glazed astragal door  
£40 - 60 
227 
A pair of reproduction three 
drawer folio cabinets  
£20 - 40 
228 
A Victorian oak gateleg table on 
bobbin turned supports 132cm 
extended 
£70 - 100 
229 
A footstool in Regency style 
£80 - 120 
230 
Two modern cabinets  
£20 - 40 
231 
A pair of ash and elm hoop 
back 'Windsor' side chairs and 
a 19th Century mahogany 
pembroke table with a frieze 
drawer and turned legs  
£20 - 40 
232 
A 19th Century mahogany 
sideboard with central concave 
drawer flanked by drawers and 
cupboards 91cm high, 184cm 
wide  
£30 - 50 
233 
An Edwardian mahogany nest 
of tables and a Victorian 
mahogany sutherland table  
£30 - 50 
234 
A George III mahogany 
pembroke table with a frieze 
drawer  
£30 - 50 
235 
A black lacquered three drawer 
chest and a similar lacquered 
wardrobe  
£20 - 40 
236 
An ebonsied TV cabinet  
£20 - 40 
237 
A modern sofa bed  
£50 - 80 
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238 
A painted school desk  
£20 - 40 
239 
Two 19th Century gilt mirrors 
the larger 57 x 49cm  
£80 - 120 
240 
A painted bookcase and further 
painted items to include a 
bedside chest, tables, chairs, a 
nest of tables and  a pair of 
modern pine single beds  
£20 - 40 
241 
A 19th Century oak elbow 
armchair 
£20 - 40 
242 
A Bakhtiar garden carpet, of 
compartmented design 
£140 - 160 
243 
A Kurdish carpet with all over 
decoration (holed) 263 x 340cm  
£150 - 250 
244 
A Kurdish runner 280 x 100cm  
£150 - 250 
245 
A Persian prayer rug of 'tree of 
life' design 
£100 - 200 
246 
A Baluchi rug, Turkoman type 
rug and an Afghan rug (3) 
£150 - 250 
247 
A  Kashan type rug 205 x 
120cm  
£100 - 200 
248 
A group of three rugs, comprising: 
Baluchi, Kurdish and Turkish 
examples 
£200 - 300 
249 
Two prayer rugs, and three 
further rugs (5) 
£200 - 250 
250 
A Habitat framed swivel chair  
£60 - 80 
251 
A Regency mahogany and 
crossbanded pedestal table 
with a frieze drawer 72cm high, 
106cm wide  
£40 - 60 
252 
A four fold mahogany framed 
dressing screen 183cm high  
£80 - 120 
 
 

253 
An Edwardian mahogany and 
inlaid bureau with three 
graduated drawers on bracket 
feet  
£60 - 120 
254 
A pine bookcase with glazed 
doors 70cm wide  
£20 - 40 
255 
A Victorian mahogany 
revolving piano stool, pole 
screen and a carved prie dieu 
chair  
£40 - 60 
256 
A Vienna 19th Century walnut 
striking wall clock 135cm high  
£70 - 90 
257 
An Edwardian mahogany 
mirror-back display cabinet,  
240cm high, 125cm wide 
£70 - 90 
258 
A three-drawer oak chest 95cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
259 
A George III mahogany 
secretaire bookcase, dentil 
cornice, astragal glazed, fitted 
drawer, two short and two long 
drawers, on bracket feet, 225cm 
high, 118cm wide 
£250 - 350 
260 
A 19th Century mahogany 
glazed bookcase with arched 
doors 119cm high, 100cm wide  
£40 - 60 
261 
A late Victorian pedal organ 
with mirror back 
£20 - 40 
262 
A pair of Victorian chair and a 
later set of four vase back chairs  
£20 - 40 
263 
A 19th Century mahogany 
collectors cabinet enclosing 
pigeon holes and drawers 36cm 
high, 36cm wide  
£100 - 150 
264 
A 19th Century mahogany three 
drawer chest 24cm high, 27cm 
wide  
£30 - 50 
265 
A Middle Eastern design carpet 
200 x 300cm and a runner  
£80 - 120 

266 
A Victorian coal scuttle bucket, 
Cromwellian style figural 
doorstops, pewter jug, pair of 
candlesticks, a mantel clock and 
wooden items  
£40 - 60 
267 
An early 20th Century Chinese 
hardwood side table and low 
Indian hardwood square stool 
£20 - 40 
268 
A Gabbeh rug 190 x 140cm  
£70 - 100 
269 
A Gabbeh runner 340 x 85cm  
£40 - 60 
270 
A Chinese wooden bucket with 
lid and a Chinese travelling vanity 
chest with fold our mirror 
£30 - 40 
271 
A 19th C walnut and parquetry 
wall clock. 
£80 - 120 
272 
A 19th C wall clock and another 
similar. As Found  
£60 - 80 
273 
A19th century walnut and gilt 
miniature Vienna wall clock, by 
Lenzkirch 53cm high 
£80 - 120 
274 
Games and kitchenalia to 
include a bread bin, cigarette 
cards, Monopoly and camera 
accessories  
£30 - 50 
275 
A Wedgwood bone china part 
dinner service  
£80 - 120 
276 
A Kurdish Kelleh 120 x 270cm 
£100 - 150 
277 
A Turkish rug 180 x 130cm  
£60 - 80 
278 
A Quashqai rug with three 
further examples  
£70 - 100 
279 
A modern Middle Eastern rug 
165 x 95cm  
£20 - 40 
280 
A Hornby tin plate clock-work 
passenger train set and track 
£40 - 60 
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281 
Lead farm animals and farm 
buildings, to include farmer and 
other items (af) 
£30 - 50 
282 
J. Gledhill (20th Century) 
Landscapes scenes 
Oil on canvas, a pair 
Signed 
49.5cm x 74.5cm  
£70 - 90 
283 
A late 19th Century woolwork 
picture of a tiger at rest, in gilt 
frame, 73.5cm x 82.5cm  
£80 - 120 
284 
W..T..Longmore (2oth Century) 
Lake scene 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1981 
23.5cm x 36.5cm; 
And a quantity of decorative 
prints  
£20 - 30 
285 
A Black Forest carved hanging 
cuckoo clock 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

286 
BOOKS Antiquarian & 
leatherbound books to include 
British Parliamentary Papers - 
Social Problems, Family Herald, 
Penny Encyclopaedia  
£50 - 80 
287 
Two shelves of leather 
bindings and various, history, 
racing and art  
£40 - 60 
288 
Eight volumes of Goethe Werke 
and Ten volumes of Schillers 
Fämmtliche Berte 
£180 - 220 
289 
BOOKS Six shelves of Batsford 
illustrated vols. Rudyard Kipling's 
works, history, literature  
£80 - 120 
290 
BOOKS Five shelves of literature, 
reference and travel  
£30 - 50 
292 
BOOKS Reference books and 
annuals and childrens  
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

293 
A group of stone ware jars  
£40 - 60 
294 
A mahogany three tier trolley 
on turned supports  
£20 - 40 
295 
A late Victorian oak drop leaf 
table 140cm extended  
£40 - 60 
296 
Books: Twenty eight books 
relating to the history of lorries, 
British Lorries 1900-45, Skeddon 
Atkinson, trucks in 1000 photos, 
British Lorries 1945-83, trucks & 
trucking & a video of Eddie 
Stobart 
£30 - 50 
297 
A large sofa 302cm length  
£80 - 120 
298 
Three modern black leather 
armchairs. 
£30 - 50 
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